## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: ROBBINSDALE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO: PR01-1010

CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT CO. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$187,207.48

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F DATE: 17-Jul-01

LINE			CONTRACT		EXTENDED	INSTALLED	INSTALLED	INCREASE/
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	(DECREASE)
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$2,250.00	\$0.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	5100	\$2.20	\$11,220.00	5100	\$11,220.00	\$0.00
3	AASHTO T-180 MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST	EA	2	\$103.50	\$207.00		\$207.00	\$0.00
4	TREE REMOVAL, 6"-8"	EA	2	\$80.00	\$160.00		\$240.00	\$80.00
5	ELECTRICAL TRENCH	LF	300	\$1.13	\$339.00		\$344.65	\$5.65
6	RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE	TON	3955	\$8.45	\$33,419.75	3955	\$33,419.75	\$0.00
7	CLASS G, TYPE 2 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	1375	\$36.90	\$50,737.50	1527.68	\$56,371.39	\$5,633.89
8	PARKING LOT STRIPING	LS	1	\$531.58	\$531.58		\$531.58	\$0.00
9	PROVIDE HANDICAP PARKING SIGN	EA	6	\$45.30	\$271.80	6	\$271.80	\$0.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	1675	\$3.62	\$6,063.50	1723	\$6,237.26	\$173.76
11	2" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP. STOP	EA	1	\$828.39	\$828.39	1	\$828.39	\$0.00
12	2" CURB STOP & BOX	EA	1	\$391.29	\$391.29	1	\$391.29	\$0.00
13	2" BALL VALVE	EA	1	\$53.59	\$53.59	1	\$53.59	\$0.00
14	12 STATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$630.66	\$630.66	1	\$630.66	\$0.00
15	WATER SERVICE AND 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	1	\$1,451.41	\$1,451.41	1	\$1,451.41	\$0.00
16	STANDARD VALVE BOX & COVER	EA	12	\$46.28	\$555.36	13	\$601.64	\$46.28
17	METAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	1	\$840.00	\$0.00
18	1 1/2" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE	EA	9	\$205.52	\$1,849.68	9	\$1,849.68	\$0.00
19	2" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE	EA	2	\$276.52	\$553.04	2	\$553.04	\$0.00
20	1" QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	\$88.48	\$265.44	. 3	\$265.44	\$0.00
21	SMALL TURF SPRINKLER	EA	75	\$52.30	\$3,922.50	78	\$4,079.40	\$156.90
22	LARGE TURF SPRINKLER	EA	16	\$173.99	\$2,783.84	16	\$2,783.84	\$0.00
23	4" PVC SLEEVE	LF	90	\$5.04	\$453.60	110	\$554.40	\$100.80
24	4" IRRIGATION MAINLINE	LF	150	\$5.88	\$882.00	165	\$970.20	\$88.20
25	2" IRRIGATION MAINLINE	LF	1775	\$1.34	\$2,378.50	1898	\$2,543.32	\$164.82
26	3" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	80	\$2.47	\$197.60	95	\$234.65	\$37.05
27	2 1/2" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	20	\$1.68	\$33.60	20	\$33.60	\$0.00
28	2" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	315	\$1.16	\$365.40	315	\$365.40	\$0.00
29	1 1/2" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	430	\$0.71	\$305.30	900	\$639.00	\$333.70
30	1 1/4" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	225	\$0.71	\$159.75	0	\$0.00	(\$159.75)
31	1" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	525	\$0.42	\$220.50	2940	\$1,234.80	\$1,014.30
32	3/4" IRRIGATION LATERAL	LF	2030	\$0.42	\$852.60	0	\$0.00	(\$852.60)
33	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CABLE	LF	8600	\$0.17	\$1,462.00	9785	\$1,663.45	\$201.45
34	IRRIGATION SYSTEM STAKING, TESTING &	EA	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00		\$1,120.00	\$0.00
35	PICNIC SHELTER	LS	1	\$24,775.60	\$24,775.60		\$24,775.60	\$0.00
36	SCOTCH PINE TREE, 4' MIN. HT.	EA	3	\$112.00	\$336.00		\$336.00	\$0.00
37	PONDEROSA PINE TREE, 4' MIN. HT.	EA	10		\$1,070.90		\$1,070.90	\$0.00
38	PRAIRE SPIRE ASH TREE, 1 1/2" CAL.	EA		·	\$1,648.64		\$1,648.64	\$0.00
39	SPRING SNOW CRAB TREE, 1 1/2" CAL.	EA	11	<b>7</b> _0000	\$3,116.96		\$3,116.96	\$0.00

## PW080101-04

40	BURR OAK TREE, 1 1/2" CAL.	EA	3	\$333.76	\$1,001.28	3	\$1,001.28	\$0.00
41	LAUREL LEAF WILLOW TREE, 1 1/2" CAL.	EA	3	\$252.44	\$757.32	3	\$757.32	\$0.00
42	LOAD, HAUL, SPREAD & INCORPORATE COMPOST	CY	1400	\$7.52	\$10,528.00	1400	\$10,528.00	\$0.00
43	SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH	SY	26000	\$0.34	\$8,840.00	23554	\$8,008.36	(\$831.64)
44	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$7,376.60	\$7,376.60	1.05	\$7,786.56	\$409.96
	NEW BID ITEMS							
45	GRADING FOR BIKE PATH AROUND BLEACHERS	LS	1	\$4,731.00	\$0.00	1	\$4,731.00	\$4,731.00
46	PROVIDE GEOGRID IN SOUTH PARKING LOT	SY	480	\$3.36	\$0.00	480	\$1,612.80	\$1,612.80
47	SOIL STERILANT ON BIKE PATH	LS	1	\$687.75	\$0.00	1	\$687.75	\$687.75
48	12" RCP CULVERT AND CONCRETE CAP	LS	1	\$1,295.00	\$0.00	1	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00
49	ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$177.22	\$0.00	1	\$177.22	\$177.22
50	REPLACE BROKEN SIDEWALK	LS	1	\$185.00	\$0.00	1	\$185.00	\$185.00
	TOTAL		·		\$187,207.48	·	\$202,499.02	\$15,291.54

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DI	ECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$187,207.48	
	CCO #1 \$	15,291.54	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$15,291.54
	CCO #2 CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$202,499.02
	PRIOR TOTAL = \$	187,207.48	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$15,291.54
CONTRACTOR:			DATE: _	
ENGINEER:			DATE: _	
MAYOR:			DATE: _	_
FINANCE:			DATE: _	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +10 Working Da	avs NEW CONTRACT TIME: I			

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

DATE:

7/17/2001

PROJECT NAME: ROBBINSDALE PARK IMPROVEMENTS	PROJECT NO:	PR01-1010

CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT CO. \$195,896.25 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F **DATE:** 17-Jul-01 LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE 7 Class G, Type 2 Asphalt Concrete Alignment of bicycle/pedestrian trail was revised to fit topography of park 44 Incidental Work Additional bond & excise tax for change order items 45 Grading for Bike Path around Bleachers Graded to relocate path so existing bleachers could remain in place Provide geogrid in south parking lot Added geogrid to stablize subgrade Soil sterilant on bike path Sterilized soil to kill vegetation under path 12" RCP culvert and concrete cap Constructed ditch crossing for bicycle path Adjustments to existing irrigation system Moved existing irrigation heads and put irrigation control wire in conduit under new sidewalk Replace broken sidewalk Replaced sidewalk that was potential tripping hazard All other items Normal construction deviation

PREPARED BY: KEITH JOHNSON